

\234

SLP(Crl.)No. 2512 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2512/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in WP 2184/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAL BAHADUR TIWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

Both the learned counsel are requested to look into the decisions of this Court not only under
the Act under which seizure has taken place but also under pari-materia provisions contained
in either way.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER